
11 - 101 Existing TechColumbus Will Indest City of Columbus TechColumbus PreSeed Fund IV $2,000,000

(614) 340-3349 City of Dublin

windest@techcolumbus.org City of Gahanna

City of Upper Arlington

Village of New Albany

Franklin County

OSU

Nationwide Children's Hospital

Battelle

11 - 102 Existing Ohio University Lynn Gellermann Ohio University Voinovich School, College of Business, Innovation Center, TechGrowth Fund II $1,500,000

(740) 597-1722 Edison Biotechnology Institute, and Technology Transfer Office

gellermann@techgrowthohio.com OSU South Centers

Muskingum County Business Incubator

East Central Ohio Tech Angel Fund

11 - 103 Existing The Cleveland Clinic Chris Coburn None named Ohio BioValidation Fund IV $2,000,000

216-444-5757

coburnc@ccf.org 

11 - 104 New Shaker LaunchHouse Todd Goldstein City of Shaker Heights Shaker LaunchHouse $500,000

(216) 255-3070

info@goldcald.com

11 - 105 Existing TechColumbus Will Indest None named TechColumbus CoInvestment Fund II $2,000,000

(614) 340-3349

windest@techcolumbus.org

11 - 106 Existing Cincinnati USA Regional 

Chamber / CincyTech

Bob Coy Greater Cincinnati Foundation                                                                                              CincyTech Fund II, LLC $2,000,000

(513) 263-2721 Health Foundation of Greater Cincinnati

bcoy@cincytechusa.com Cincinnati Childrens Hospital and Medical Center

University of Cincinnati

11 - 107 New University of Toledo Frank Calzonetti Innovation Enterprises at the University of Toledo       North Western Ohio $500,000

(419) 530-6013 Regional Growth Partnership Commercial Opportuntiy Fund

frank.calzonetti@utoledo.edu Rocket Ventures

11 - 108 New Akron Development Corporation Robert Bowman Akron BioMaterials Commercialization HUB of Innovation and Opportunty Akron Biomedical Early Stage Seed Fund $1,500,000

(330) 375-2133 Austen BioInnovation Institute of Akron

bowmaro@ci.akron.oh.us City of Akron

County of Summit

Greater Akron Chamber

University of Akron Research Foundation

Akron Global Business Accelerator

Akron Biomedical Corridor

Helsinki Finland Business and LifeSciences Park

Fir Hill LLC

FirstEnergy

11 - 109 Existing Cincinnati Children's Hospital 

Medical Center

Arnold Strauss CincyTech Tomorrow Fund II $2,000,000

(513) 636-1787

arnold.strauss@cchmc.org

11 - 110 New Northeast Ohio Student Venture 

Fund

John Myers University of Akron                                                                                    Sustainable Student Venture Fund $500,000

(330) 972-2144  The University of Akron Research Foundation  for Northeast Ohio

jmyers2@uakron.edu ARCHAngel Investment Network

11 - 111 New University Hospitals Case 

Medical Center

Stephen Behm None named University Hospitals Early Stage Investment 

Fund

$2,000,000

(216) 844-5576

stephen.behm@uhhospitals.org
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11 - 112 New NDI Healthcare Fund LLC Len Cosentino JumpStart                                                                             NDI Healthcare Fund Capitiliation Project $2,000,000

(216) 378-9106 x123 BioEnterprise

lcosentino@ndimedical.com Case Western Reserve University Office of Technology Transfer

11 - 113 Existing North Coast Angel Fund II Todd Federman JumpStart NCAF Fund II $2,000,000

todd.fedderman@northcoastangelfun.com BioEnterprise

Clay Rankin Cleveland Clinic Foundation

clay.rankin@northcoastangelfun.com Case Technology Ventures

800-975-5846 University of Akron Research Foundation

Akron Regional Change Angels

Tech Columbus

Ohio TechAngels

Queen City Angels

Core Network

Early Stage Partners

Glengary

11 - 114 New 5 Rivers Advisors Craig Sosebee Dayton RFID Convergence Center 5 Rivers Opportunity Fund Tech-1 $1,000,000

(937) 604-7436

csosebee@5riversadvisors.com 

11 - 115 New Eastern Horizon Technologies Ashish Sharma None named RFID Electronic Displays and Sensors $1,800,000

(937) 902-8081

ashish.sharma@easternhorizontech.com 

11 - 116 New NCAF Parallel Fund I, LLC Todd Federman JumpStart NCAF Parallel Fund I $2,000,000

todd.fedderman@northcoastangelfun.com BioEnterprise

Clay Rankin Cleveland Clinic Foundation

clay.rankin@northcoastangelfun.com Case Technology Ventures

800-975-5846 University of Akron Research Foundation

Akron Regional Change Angels

Tech Columbus

Ohio TechAngels

Queen City Angels

Core Network

Early Stage Partners

Glengary

11 - 117 Existing JumpStart, Inc. Ray Leach BioEnterprise JumpStart Evergreen Conuation Proposal 

FY11

$2,000,000

216-363-3400

ray.leach@jumpstartinc.org

11 - 118 New Millstream Angel Club Ed Hartman Bowling Green State University - Dallas Hamilton Center for Entrepreneurial Leadership Millstream Ventures $2,000,000

(419) 348-0340 Regional Growth Partnership

ehartman@fsanalytics.com Findlay Investor Group

11 - 119 Existing Emerging Market Fund, LLC Darrin Redus BioEnterprise Emerging Market Fund (2011), LLC $2,000,000

216-363-3400 Marathon Club

darrin.redus@jumpstartinc.org Commission on Economic Inclusion

Northern Ohio Minority Supplier Development Council

The President's Council

The Urban League of Greater Cleveland

11 - 120 New Findlay Investor Group Ed Hartman Bowling Green State University - Dallas Hamilton Center for Entrepreneurial Leadership Millstream Ventures $2,000,000

(419) 348-0340 Regional Growth Partnership

ehartman@fsanalytics.com Findlay Investor Group

11 - 121 New Regional Growth Partnership David Miller Bowling Green State University - Dallas Hamilton Center for Entrepreneurial Leadership Millstream Ventures $2,000,000

419-252-2700 x306 Findlay Investor Group

miller@rgp.org
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11 - 122 New Series A Fund, LLC Lynn-Ann Gries BioEnterprise Series A Fund, LLC $2,000,000

216-363-3400

lynn-ann.gries@jumpstartinc.org

11 - 123 Existing Lorain County Community 

College Foundation 

Tracy Green Cleveland State University                                                   Innovation Fund: Increasing Innovation $2,000,000

Innovation Fund (440) 366-4039 GLIDE Fund Pre-Seed Awards throughout 

tagreen@lorainccc.edu University of Akron Research Foundation Northeast Ohio 

University of Akron

Lorain County Community College

Youngstown State University

Youngstown Business Incubator

JumpStart Entrepreneurial Network

11 - 124 New CityWide Development Caitlin Bortolotto Krebs City of Dayton CityWide Pre-Seed Fund $1,000,000

Corporation (937) 853-2563

cborotolotto@citywidedev.com

Total LOI Ask $40,300,000
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